

AKWUKWO EBIRI
UP-DATE ON STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

DESCRIPTION	DONATIONS RECEIVED ₦	AWARDS/ PAYMENT ₦	BALANCE ₦
2007 Donations:			
Seed money donated by the Texas Group	317,500.00		317,500.00
2008 Scholarship Award Recipients:			
Mary Godwin – Ibinanta – (ABSU/Biology)		90,000.00	227,500.00
Orji Williams Ukegbu – Ezianya – (FUTO/Engineering)		90,000.00	137,500.00
Esther E. Ndubuisi – Ibina Ukwu – EBSU/Mass Com		90,000.00	47,500.00
2008 Donations Received:			
Donation from Dr. & Mrs Eme Ekekwe	100,000.00		147,500.00
“ “ Engr. Ndukwe Uche (\$1000)	119,000.00		266,500.00
“ “ Prof & Dr. Mrs Ogwo	150,000.00		416,500.00
“ “ Dr. Ugwa Ogbureke (\$500)	59,000.00		475,500.00
“ “ Dr. Ikedieze Paul I Chukwu (\$500)	67,500.00		543,000.00
Bank Charges (Zenith Bank Plc.)		2,100.00	540,900.00
2009 Scholarship Award Recipients:			
Kalu Uchechukwu – Ibina Ukwu – (FUTO)		90,000.00	450,900.00
Orji Williams Ukegbu – Ezianya – (FUTO)		90,000.00	360,900.00
Uche Chukwu Okorafor – Amankalu – (FUTO)		90,000.00	270,900.00
Meshach Emma Ekeoma – Amankalu – (FUTO)		90,000.00	180,900.00
Mascot Ikwecheghe – Ibina Ukwu – (UNIPORT)		90,000.00	90,900.00
2009 Donations Received:			
Donations: Prof. M. A. Ijioma	25,000.00		115,900.00
“ Mr. Ndukwe O. Dibia	50,000.00		165,900.00
2010 Donations Received:			165,900.00
Donations - Prof & Dr. Mrs. Ogwo	90,000.00		255,900.00
“ Mr & Mrs Ndukwe O. Dibia	50,000.00		305,900.00
Bank Charges & COT		2,762.50	303,137.50
2010/2011 Scholarship Award Recipients			
Kalu Uche Chukwu – Ibina Ukwu – (FUTO)		90,000.00	213,137.50
Chukwueke Okorafor Uche – Amankalu – (FUTO)		90,000.00	123,137.50
Ikedi Okorafor Uche - Amankalu		90,000.00	33,137.50
Closing Balance – December 2010			33,137.50
2012 Donations Received			
Donations – Engr. Mich Awa (\$250)	37,500.00		70,637.50
“ - Engr. Ndukwe Uche	150,000.00		220,637.50
Bank Charges & COT		4,969.60	215,667.90
Closing Balance – December 2012			215,667.90
2013 Donations:			
Donations from Engr. Emmanuel Ukandu	50,000.00		265,667.90
“ “ Mr. & Mrs. Ndukwe O. Dibia	50,000.00		315,667.90
Donations from our TEXAS Group	314,000.00		629,667.90
2012/2013 Scholarship Award Recipients:			
Elekwa Festus Ifeanyichukwu – ABSU		100,000.00	529,667.90
Ifegwu Akachukwu Emmanuel – UniPort		100,000.00	429,667.90
Enoch Onyemaechi Ejeke - UniPort		100,000.00	329,667.90
Total/Closing Balance to date – April 2013	1,629,500.00	1,299,832.10	329,667.90

Dated: Monday April 29, 2013